



Premier Road Carriers Limited

Corporate Off: 901-B Dalamal Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -400021, Ph: 022-67740677

E-Mail: info@prclimited.co.in Web: www.prclimited.co.in

Date: August 16, 2023

To,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata-700001,
West Bengal, India

CSE Scrip Code: 026183

Respected Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject : Newspaper advertisement – Filing under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing hereby a copy of the News Paper Publication of the Extract of the Unaudited Financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, published in Financial Express (English Language) and Duranta Barta (Bengali Language) newspaper on 15th August, 2023.

This is for your kind information and record purpose.

For and on behalf of
Premier Road Carriers Limited



Vijay Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: [00798748](#)

Encl.: a.a.

 LOHIA SECURITIES LIMITED CIN : L67120WB1995PLC067195 Registered Office : 4, Biplabi Trailokya Maharaj Sarani (Brabourne Road), 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700011 E-mail : info@lohiasecurities.com, Website : www.lohiasecurities.com Telephone No. : 033-4002-8600 / 6700, Tele-fax : 033-4002-8600				
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023				
(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)				
SN.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6033.05	6541.99	6038.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	444.42	1444.80	448.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	444.42	1444.80	448.52
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	444.42	1444.80	450.40
5	Equity Share Capital	498.30	498.30	477.80
6	Reserves(excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7	Earning per Share(before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)	8.92	28.99	9.43
8	Earnings Per Share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	8.92	28.99	9.43
Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.lohiasecurities.com 2. The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th August 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date. For and on behalf of the Board Sudheer Kumar Jain Whole-time Director DIN No. 00075103				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th August 2023				

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L15421WB1890PLC000612 Registered Office: 3, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001 Phone No. (033)22483236 Email: info@tyroontea.com, Website : www.tyroontea.com				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Income from Operations (Net)	1,112.36	179.30	1,007.85
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	192.97	(702.92)	185.78
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	192.97	(702.92)	185.78
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	192.97	(765.72)	185.78
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Expenses) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income / (expenses) for the period)	181.22	(765.41)	169.13
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
9	Earning per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	5.67	(22.51)	5.46
Notes: 1. The above Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter ended 30th June, 2023. Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroontea.com For and on behalf of the Board of Director For Tyroon Tea Company Limited (Sanjay Kumar Kejriwal) Director DIN 00061102				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th Day of August, 2023,				

 FRENCH MOTOR CAR COMPANY LIMITED Registered Office : 234/3A, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020 CIN: L74110WB1920PLC003679 Website : www.frenchmotor.in Telephone No. 2280 3602.				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2023.				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	209.75	59.13	68.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	112.94	(17.86)	7.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	182.58	3.02	80.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	153.19	4.04	83.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	153.08	3.40	82.94
6	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (1) Basic (2) Diluted	33.67	0.89	13.89
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and annual financial results are available on the Websites of the Company i.e. www.frenchmotor.in and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com. For and on behalf of Board of Directors (S. JATIA) Managing Director (DIN:00216189)				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th August 2023				

“IMPORTANT”				
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.				

PRIME CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED CIN : L67120OR1994PLC003649 Regd. Office : OU-618, 6th Floor, Esplanade One, Rashulgurh, P.O Mancheswar, Dist. Khurda, Bhubaneswar, Orissa - 751 010 Administrative Office: P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700072 Email: primecapital.kolkata@gmail.com, Website: www.primecapitalmarket.in				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023				
(₹ in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	332.28	11.20	36.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	15.92	(6.34)	0.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	15.92	(6.34)	0.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	12.28	(6.34)	0.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.28	(6.34)	0.50
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,000.010	1,000.010	1,000.010
7	Other Equity	-	-	(49.729)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra- Ordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.12	(0.06)	0.00
(i)	a) Basic b) Diluted	0.12 0.12	(0.06) (0.06)	0.00 0.00
Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company website "www.primecapitalmarket.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. For Prime Capital Market Limited Sd/- Adarsh Purohit Managing Director				
Place : Kolkata Date : August 14, 2023				

PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED CIN : L63090WB1968PLC027309 Regd. Off : 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Ph. No. +91-22-67740677 Email : info@prclimited.co.in, Website : www.prclimited.co.in				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/23 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7803.52	7456.91	8032.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.99	657.41	349.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.99	657.41	365.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.37	186.13	254.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	244.87	227.56	254.89
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1042.50	1042.50	521.25
7	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	2.35	2.16	4.89
Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website https://www.cse-india.com/ and on the Company's website www.prclimited.co.in For Premier Road Carriers Limited Sd/- Vijay Kumar Gupta Managing Director DIN: 00798748				
Date : 14.08.2023 Place : Kolkata				

SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED Regd. Office: "SHYAM TOWERS", 03-319,DH6/11, STREET NO.319, ACTION AREA-ID,KOLKATA, NEW TOWN-700156 CIN : L20291WB1985PLC038657				
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH, 2023.				
Amount (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)				
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7.92	0.68	4.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Item)	6.65	(2.77)	3.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.65	(2.77)	2.59
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	6.65	(2.77)	2.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.65	(2.77)	2.59
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023)	-	-	201.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	a) Basic: 2.77 b) Diluted:2.77	a) Basic: (1.15) b) Diluted: (1.15)	a) Basic: 1.08 b) Diluted:1.08
Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. For SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED sd/- Magan Lal Patel WTD & CFO DIN : 00529999				
Place: Kolkata Dated: The 14th day of August, 2023				

ALLIANCEUDYOG LTD 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700011 Phone: 22309095, E-mail: allianceudyog@gmail.com CIN: L51909WB1895PLC001021 Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023				
(Rs. in Thousand)				
Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3Months ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	3721.00	3312.41	2888.06	13318.89
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3721.00	3312.41	2888.06	13318.89
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3721.00	3312.41	2888.06	13318.89
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3721.00	3312.41	1043.68	11474.51
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	24628.67	1553.10	(1084.06)	58796.37
6 Equity Share Capital	6000	6000	6000	6000
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	527150.66	467309.40	527150.66	527150.66
8 Earnings Per Share of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(A) Basic	6.20	5.52	1.74
(B) Diluted	6.20	5.52	1.74	19.12
Notes : (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Standalone Financial Results is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.csindia.com) and Company website (www.allianceudyog.co.in). By order of the Board Sd/- (Sardul Singh Jain) Director DIN: 00013732				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14.08.2023				

NEW INDIA RETAILING & INVESTMENT LIMITED CIN: L15421WB1933PLC023070 Registered Office : 9/1 R.N.MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA -700001 Phone No. : 033-22487068, Fax No. : 033-22486369, email: newindia@birlasugar.org Web Site : www.niril.in				
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023				
(₹ in lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47.42	22.50	872.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(25.55)	(38.61)	518.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.55)	(38.61)	518.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.74)	(28.89)	427.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,902.96	(6,727.79)	(17,662.55)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.10)	1,162.57	1,162.57	1,162.57
7	Other Equity	-	-	34,514.86
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.) : Basic & Diluted	(0.16) (Not Annualised)	(0.25) (Not Annualised)	3.67 (Annualised)
Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website : www.niril.in and on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website : www.cse-india.com. For New India Retailing & Investment Ltd Sd/- Pooja Goenka Executive Director DIN : 00544791				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th August, 2023				

HOWRAH GASES LIMITED CIN : L27109WB1968PLC027399 Regd. Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No.G-2, Kolkata 700069, West Bengal, Mobile No. +91 9830024305 Email : howrahgasesltd@gmail.com, Website : www.howrahgases.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	92.77	47.88	461.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	41.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	21.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.98)	(15.94)	22.65
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period/ (Loss) (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(41.98)	(15.94)	281.07
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	6,086.88
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) : Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(1.31)	(0.50)	8.78
Notes: 1) The above Un-Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2023. 2) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results has been filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. On behalf of the Board of Directors For HOWRAH GASES LIMITED Sd/- Suresh Kumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN No. 00587623				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th August, 2023				

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 16/1A, Abdul Hamid Street, 5th Floor, Room No-5E, Kolkata - 700069, Phone No.: 07890518016, CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035466, E-Mail Id: etil2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended on
		30.06.23	31.03.23	30.06.22	31.03.23
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Income from operations				
	Revenue from Operations				
	a) Revenue from Operation	132.79	110.19	86.53	453.88
	b) Other operating Income	-	0.36	-	0.11
	Other Income	0.90	1.80	-	3.11
	Total Income	133.69	112.35	86.53	457.11
2.	Expenses				
	a) Net loss on fair value changes / Changes in inventory	0.45	-	0.30	17.41
	b) Employee benefits expense	2.15	11.51	2.32	16.22
	c) Finance costs	10.03	42.67	3.63	161.22
	d) Depreciation	-	0.10	0.04	0.33
	e) Other expenses	50.54	0.92	51.55	35.88
	Total expenses	63.16	55.20	57.83	214.99
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)	70.53	57.15	28.70	242.22
4.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	70.53	57.15	28.70	242.22
6.	Tax expense				
	a) For current income tax	16.22	17.00	7.00	56.00
	b) Tax adjustments for earlier years	-	-	-	-1.33
	c) For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	54.31	40.15	21.70	187.55
8.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
9.	Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	54.31	40.15	21.70	187.55
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96
11.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2,238.99
12.	Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.				
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.29	0.22	0.11	1.00
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.29	0.22	0.11	1.00

